technology maturity, 

• Concept White Paper Scoring 
Criteria: 

Æ Potential for Impact/ 
Revolutionizing the Army—50% 

Æ Scientific and Engineering 
Viability—30% 

Æ Team Experience and Abilities— 
20% 

Phase II: xTechSearch Technology 
Pitches 

• Up to one hundred twenty five 
(125) selected contestant semi-finalists 
will be invited to complete an in-person 
Technology pitch to a panel of Army 
and Department of Defense subject 
matter experts and judges at one of five 
selected locations across the United 
States. 

• xTechSearch Technology Pitches